## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM482745

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, Agent		06/29/2018	National Banking Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Micron Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	Address: 8000 S. Federal Way	
City:	Boise	
State/Country:	State/Country: IDAHO	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 83707	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87061824	BUILT TO WIN

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159472099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159472000

qluflood@wsgr.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** WSGR, C/O QUI LU FLOOD, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR TOWER, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4816.238
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qui Lu Flood
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu Flood/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

	source=Micron - US Bank - Trademark Release Supplement No. 1 (Executed)#page1.tif
	source=Micron - US Bank - Trademark Release Supplement No. 1 (Executed)#page2.tif
	source=Micron - US Bank - Trademark Release Supplement No. 1 (Executed)#page3.tif
	source=Micron - US Bank - Trademark Release Supplement No. 1 (Executed)#page4.tif
П	

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Release"), effective as of June 29, 2018, given by **U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, as Collateral Agent ("Agent"), to **MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor and MICRON SEMICONDUCTOR PRODUCTS, INC., an Idaho corporation, have entered into that certain Indenture, dated as of April 26, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), with Collateral Agent and U.S. Bank National Association, as trustee;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Indenture, the Grantor executed that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 26, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and granted to the Agent a security interest in the United States trademark registration and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed a Supplement No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement dated July 25, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2016, at Reel / Frame no. 5864 / 0597; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantor and to terminate the encumbrance created by the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement in respect of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, releases, cancels, relinquishes and discharges the security interest in the Trademarks created by the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement and reassigns all right, title and interest it has in the Trademarks to the Grantor.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE GRANTOR'S AND THE COLLATERAL AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this Release to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Collateral Agent

By:\_ Name:

Paula Oswald Vice President

## $\underline{\mathsf{SCHEDULE}\; \mathsf{A}}$

<u>Trademarks</u>

# Supplemental Trademark Schedule as of July 25, 2016

Mark	Status	Country	Appin, No.	Reg. No.
Ballistix	Filed	Hong Kong - (HK)	303852883	
Built to Win	Registered	United States - (US)	87/061,824	

Micron Technology, Inc. | CONFIDENTIAL Page 1 of 1 **RECORDED: 07/20/2018**